Total Enrollment

Enrollment by College Level

Female Male

Freshmen 71 78
Sophomores 65 64
Juniors 50 64
Seniors 77 63
Non-degree seeking 4 0
Conc High School 2 2
Post Graduate 5 2
TOTAL 274 273

Full-time/Part-time Enrollment

Female Male

Full-time 259 264
Part-time 15 9
TOTAL 274 273

FTE by Headcount (FT + 1/3 PT)

Student Semester Credit Hours by Division

Business, Communications, & Government
Developmental (JLC/SSS)

Education

Humanities & Fine Arts

Interdivisional (CI/Other)*

Natural & Social Sciences

TOTAL
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Total
149
129
114
140

>

547

Total
523
24
547

531

2,385
65
1,209
2,560
110
2,003
8,332

29%
1%
15%
31%
1%
24%
100%

New Students & Readmits

1st time freshmen

Transfers

Unclassified Pre-baccalaureate
Unclassified Post-baccalaureate
High School Students
Readmitted Undergraduates

TOTAL

SSCH and FTE

Full-time SSCH
Part-time SSCH
TOTAL

FTE by SSCH (SSCH/15)

*Interdivisional SSCH includes study abroad credits that will convert to transfer credits upon completion.

Enrollment Summary by Gender and Race/Ethnicity

Nonresident alien

Hispanic/Latino

Non-Hispanic/Latino
American Indian or Alaska Native
Asian
Black or African American
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander
White
Two or more races

Race and ethnicity unknown

Total
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Female

FT
36
26

o LN

176
12

259

PT
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13
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15

Male
Total FT
36 19
27 26
2 2
1 0
5 23
0 1
189 183
12 5
2 5
274 264
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Female
4,121
73
4,194

Total
21
26

0

3

0
23
1
189

273

Male Total

4 4
2 7
0 0
1 1
0 1
3 8
10 21

Male Total
4,101 8,222

37 110
4,138 8,332

555

Grand
Total
57

53

28

378
17

547
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On-Campus and Off-Campus Enrollment by College Level

Freshman
Sophomore
Junior
Senior
Non-degree
Conc HS
Post Grad

TOTAL

Residents
Female Male
8 11
9 9
16 20
34 32
0
2 2
5 2
77 76

Fall-to-Spring Net Change

Beginning FA-12 Enrollment
Beginning SP-13 Enroliment

Total SP-13 Enroliment as a % of FA-12
Fall-to-Spring Retention

1st-time freshmen

Adjusted Enrollment 157
Number Returning 144
Retention Rate 92%
Faculty

Female Male

Full-time Faculty 20 28
Part-time Faculty 8 8
Total 28 36

Faculty FTE (FT+XPT)

Smallest

Largest
Average

Organized Class Size:

The part-time faculty counts do not include staff.
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Commuters
Total Female Male Total
19 63 67 130
18 56 55 111
36 34 44 78
66 43 31 74
3 1 0 1
4 0
7 0 0 0
153 197 197 394
Full-time Part-time Total
551 25 576
523 24 547
95% 96% 95%
Excluding freshmen Overall
398 555
366 510
92% 92%
Total
48 Student/Faculty Ratio (by FTE)
16 FT Faculty w/ Terminal Degrees
64
53
0
0
0
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Grand
Total
149
129
114
140

547

10 :

35
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Enrollment by Attendance Type

Jones Learning Center

Enrollment by College Level

Female Male

Freshmen 4 18
Sophomores 5 12
Juniors 2 8
Seniors 6 12
Non-degree seeking 0 0
Conc High School 0 0
Post Graduate 0 0
TOTAL 17 50
JLC SSCH 246 737
JLC FTE (SSCH/15) 16 49

Fall to Spring Retention

Ent. Freshmen

Adjusted Enrollment 22
Number Returning to JLC 21
JLC Program Retention Rate 95%
Number Retained as Students 21
Retention Rate 95%
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New Students

Total
22 First Time Entering Freshmen
17 Other 1st Year
10 New Transfers
18 Readmitted Undergraduates
0 Unclassified Pre-baccalaureate
0 Unclassified Post-baccalaureate
0 High School Students
67 TOTAL
983
66

All Degree Seekers
70

65

93%

67

96%

Female

O O O O O o o o

Walton International Scholarship Program / International Studies Program

Enrollment by College Level

Female Male

Freshman 5 3
Sophomore 9 6
Junior 5 2
Senior 23 13
Non-degree 0 0
Conc High School 0 0
Post Graduate 0 0
TOTAL 42 24
Walton/Int SSCH 723 396
Walton/Int FTE (SSCH/15) 48 26

Fall to Spring Retention

Ent. Freshmen

Adjusted Enrollment 9

Number Returning 9

Retention Rate 100%
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New Students

Total
8 First Time Entering Freshmen
15 Other 1st Year
7 New Transfers
36 Readmitted Undergraduates
0 Unclassified Pre-baccalaureate
0 Unclassified Post-baccalaureate
0 High School Students
66 TOTAL
1,119
75

All Degree Seekers
67

67

100%
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Female
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Male Total
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
Male Total
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

Institutional Research



Athletic Enrollment
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Athletics Enrollment Summary by Primary Sport

Men's Sports Fresh. Soph.
Baseball 7 11
Basketball 6 7
Cross Country 2 1
Soccer 8 6
Tennis 3 4
Total Men 26 29

Women's Sports

Basketball 4 6
Cross Country 1 2
Soccer 7 9
Softball 6 2
Tennis 1 3
Total Women 19 22
Grand Total 45 51

Fall to Spring Retention

Ent. Freshmen

Adjusted Enrollment 61

Number Returning as Athletes 47

Program Retention Rate 7%

Number Retained as Students 54

Retention Rate 89%
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Jrs. Srs.  Total
10 6 34
1 5 19
3 0 6
6 2 22
5 2 14
25 15 95
2 1 13
1 1 5
0 2 18
5 1 14
1 3 8
9 8 58
34 23 153

All Degree Seekers
173

147

85%

162

94%
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