— As of the 11th day of class, January 30th, 2013 —

Total Enrollment

Enrollment by College Level			New Students & Readmits					
	Female	Male	Total		Female	Male	Total	
Freshmen	71	78	149	1st time freshmen	0	4	4	
Sophomores	65	64	129	Transfers	5	2	7	
Juniors	50	64	114	Unclassified Pre-baccalaureate	0	0	0	
Seniors	77	63	140	Unclassified Post-baccalaureate	0	1	1	
Non-degree seeking	4	0	4	High School Students	1	0	1	
Conc High School	2	2	4	Readmitted Undergraduates	5	3	8	
Post Graduate	5	2	7	•				
TOTAL	274	273	547	TOTAL	11	10	21	
Full-time/Part-time Enrollment			SSCH and FTE					
	Female	Male	Total		Female	Male	Total	
Full-time	259	264	523	Full-time SSCH	4,121	4,101	8,222	
Part-time	15	9	24	Part-time SSCH	73	37	110	
TOTAL	274	273	547	TOTAL	4,194	4,138	8,332	
FTE by Headcount (FT +	1/3 PT)		531	FTE by SSCH (SSCH/15)			555	

Student Semester Credit Hours by Division

Business, Communications, & Government	2,385	29%
Developmental (JLC/SSS)	65	1%
Education	1,209	15%
Humanities & Fine Arts	2,560	31%
Interdivisional (CI/Other)*	110	1%
Natural & Social Sciences	2,003	24%
TOTAL	8,332	100%

^{*}Interdivisional SSCH includes study abroad credits that will convert to transfer credits upon completion.

Enrollment Summary by Gender and Race/Ethnicity

	Female			Male			
							Grand
	FT	PT	Total	FT	PT	Total	Total
Nonresident alien	36	0	36	19	2	21	57
Hispanic/Latino	26	1	27	26	0	26	53
Non-Hispanic/Latino						0	
American Indian or Alaska Native	2	0	2	2	1	3	5
Asian	1	0	1	0	0	0	1
Black or African American	5	0	5	23	0	23	28
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	0	0	0	1	0	1	1
White	176	13	189	183	6	189	378
Two or more races	12	0	12	5	0	5	17
Race and ethnicity unknown	1	1	2	5	0	5	7
Total	259	15	274	264	9	273	547

— As of the 11th day of class, January 30th, 2013 —

On-Campus and Off-Campus Enrollment by College Level

	Reside	Residents			Commuters			
	Female	Male	Total	Female	Male	Total	Total	
Freshman	8	11	19	63	67	130	149	
Sophomore	9	9	18	56	55	111	129	
Junior	16	20	36	34	44	78	114	
Senior	34	32	66	43	31	74	140	
Non-degree	3	0	3	1	0	1	4	
Conc HS	2	2	4	0	0	0	4	
Post Grad	5	2	7	0	0	0	7	
TOTAL	77	76	153	197	197	394	547	

Fall-to-Spring Net Change

	Full-time	Part-time	Total
Beginning FA-12 Enrollment	551	25	576
Beginning SP-13 Enrollment	523	24	547
Total SP-13 Enrollment as a % of FA-12	95%	96%	95%

Fall-to-Spring Retention

	1st-time freshmen	Excluding freshmen	Overall
Adjusted Enrollment	157	398	555
Number Returning	144	366	510
Retention Rate	92%	92%	92%

Faculty

	Female	Male	Total		
Full-time Faculty	20	28	48	Student/Faculty Ratio (by FTE)	10 :1
Part-time Faculty	8	8	16	FT Faculty w/ Terminal Degrees	35
Total	28	36	64		
Faculty FTE (FT+1/3 PT)			53		
Organized Class Size:	Smallest		0		
	Largest		0		
	Average		0		

The part-time faculty counts do not include staff.

— As of the 11th day of class, January 30th, 2013 $\,$ —

Enrollment by Attendance Type

Jones Learning Center

Enrollment by College Level			New Students					
	Female	Male	Total		Female	Male	Total	
Freshmen	4	18	22	First Time Entering Freshmen	0	0	0	
Sophomores	5	12	17	Other 1st Year	0	0	0	
Juniors	2	8	10	New Transfers	0	0	0	
Seniors	6	12	18	Readmitted Undergraduates	0	0	0	
Non-degree seeking	0	0	0	Unclassified Pre-baccalaureate	0	0	0	
Conc High School	0	0	0	Unclassified Post-baccalaureate	0	0	0	
Post Graduate	0	0	0	High School Students	0	0	0	
TOTAL	17	50	67	TOTAL	0	0	0	
JLC SSCH	246	737	983					
JLC FTE (SSCH/15)	16	49	66					

Fall to Spring Retention

	Ent. Freshmen	All Degree Seekers	
Adjusted Enrollment	22	70	
Number Returning to JLC	21	65	
JLC Program Retention Rate	95%	93%	
Number Retained as Students	21	67	
Retention Rate	95%	96%	

Walton International Scholarship Program / International Studies Program

Enrollment by College Level			New Students					
	Female	Male	Total		Female	Male	Total	
Freshman	5	3	8	First Time Entering Freshmen	0	0	0	
Sophomore	9	6	15	Other 1st Year	0	0	0	
Junior	5	2	7	New Transfers	0	0	0	
Senior	23	13	36	Readmitted Undergraduates	0	0	0	
Non-degree	0	0	0	Unclassified Pre-baccalaureate	0	0	0	
Conc High School	0	0	0	Unclassified Post-baccalaureate	0	0	0	
Post Graduate	0	0	0	High School Students	0	0	0	
TOTAL	42	24	66	TOTAL	0	0	0	
Walton/Int SSCH	723	396	1,119					
Walton/Int FTE (SSCH/15)	48	26	75					

Fall to Spring Retention

	Ent. Freshmen	All Degree Seekers
Adjusted Enrollment	9	67
Number Returning	9	67
Retention Rate	100%	100%

— As of the 11th day of class, January 30th, 2013 —

Athletic Enrollment

Athletics Enrollment Summary by Primary Sport

Men's Sports	Fresh.	Soph.	Jrs.	Srs.	Total
Baseball	7	11	10	6	34
Basketball	6	7	1	5	19
Cross Country	2	1	3	0	6
Soccer	8	6	6	2	22
Tennis	3	4	5	2	14
Total Men	26	29	25	15	95
Women's Sports					
Basketball	4	6	2	1	13
Cross Country	1	2	1	1	5
Soccer	7	9	0	2	18
Softball	6	2	5	1	14
Tennis	1	3	1	3	8
Total Women	19	22	9	8	58
Grand Total	45	51	34	23	153

Fall to Spring Retention

	Ent. Freshmen	All Degree Seekers
Adjusted Enrollment	61	173
Number Returning as Athletes	47	147
Program Retention Rate	77%	85%
Number Retained as Students	54	162
Retention Rate	89%	94%